		10116	6305
ORM P - 31-92 56- 9/9	<b>399</b>	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
to the	Honorable Commissioner Of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies	s):	
	Ruggero Maria Santilli		
	Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
	Hadronic Press Inc. 3524	6 US 19 No., PMB 115, Palm Harbor, FL 34	6584
	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agr Other:	reement Change of Name	
	<ul><li>(a) The execution</li><li>(b) The title is:</li></ul>	led together with a new application: on date(s) of the application is/are:	
	*** OR ***		
	Y This document is being f	filed after filing of the application: loation No(s). $09/378,760$ 03/2	-3/1999
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s)	filed after filing of the application:	
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc.	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). $\sqrt{9/378}, \frac{1}{360}, \frac{0}{2}/2$ issued to whom correspondence concerning document	
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). $\sqrt[9]{378}$ , $\frac{260}{160}$ , $\sqrt[6]{2}$ to whom correspondence concerning document MB 115	
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P Paim Harbor, FL 34	tiled after filing of the application: ication No(s). $\sqrt[9]{378}$ , $\frac{1}{360}$ 0 $\frac{1}{2}$ issued, issued, $\frac{1}{360}$ 0 $\frac{1}{2}$ to whom correspondence concerning document PMB 115 16584	
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P Paim Harbor, FL 34 Total number of application	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). 09/378,360 03/2 to whom correspondence concerning document MB 115 16584 is and patents involved: _1	
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P Palm Harbor, FL 34 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). 09/378,360 03/2 to whom correspondence concerning document MB 115 16584 is and patents involved: _1	
•	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P Paim Harbor, FL 34 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account No.: (A	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). 09/378, 360 03/2 to whom correspondence concerning document PMB 115 46584 is and patents involved: _1\$ 40.00	should be mailed:
	X This document is being f (a) Patent Appli (b) Patent No(s) Name and address of party Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 US 19 No., P Paim Harbor, FL 34 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account No.: (A (Attach duplicate copy of the Statement and signature.	filed after filing of the application: ication No(s). V 9/378, 260 03/2 to whom correspondence concerning document PMB 115 16584 is and patents involved: _1	should be mailed: this Deposit Account)

)i FC:581

40.00 OP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT APPLICATION: NEW HADRONIC REACTORS FOR THE PREDICTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE ENERGIES Serial number 09/378,860 Filed on 08/23/1999

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned RUGGERO MARIA SANTILLI received his last research support in 1983. Since that time the research by the undersigned has been support by HADRONIC PRESS, INC. under an agreement signed on January 5, 1984, according to which, as partial compensation of said protracted financial support, the undersigned will assign transfer and grant all patents rights to said Hadronic Press, Inc.

In accordance with the aforementioned agreement signed on January 5, 1984, I, RUGGERO MARIA SANTILLI, do hereby sell, transfer, set over, and assign to HADRONIC PRESS, INC., a corporation of the state of Florida having its mailing address at 35246 US 19 North, PMB 115, Palm Harbor, FL 34684, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire rights, title and interest in and to PATENT APPLICATION:

NEW HADRONIC REACTORS FOR THE PREDICTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE ENERGIES

Serial number 09/378,860 Filed on 08/23/1999

invented by me, and all original and re-issued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims, which may be obtained in any such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any letters patent which may be granted thereon in such a foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, too successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assign and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicated to said assignees, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or re-issuing applications. make all rightful oath and due all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional continuing or re-issuing applications, or the proceeding thereof, and that, if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaim relative thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers, requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, due everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its own, or our own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the international convention of 1883, and all the laws and treatises in force, all without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignee,. its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein in his own knowledge are true, and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that I have read this assignment and understand the content hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such wilful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Ruggero Maria Santilli

P. O. Box 1577 Palm Harbor, FL 34682

## STATE OF FLORIDA PINELLAS COUNTY

On this 29-th day of September, 1999, before me personally came the aforementioned RUGGERO MARIA SANTILLI to me personally known and with proper identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

- 4 -

FDL 5534-733-35-328-0

coran ? Low

Notary Public

My commission expires



**RECORDED: 10/04/1999**